E-12
E
S
T
R
A
IN
 G

U	Very Flexible,
Mechanically Strong
U	Small Bending Radius
U	Broad Temperature
Range
U	Ribbon Leads,
Solder Pads, or Wire
Lead Connections
U	Clear Alignment Marks
U	Affix with Cold or Hot
Curing Adhesives
Custom-Designed  Strain Gages  Available!No Minimum Quantities.  Consult Engineering.
†For dimensions key, visit us online.
* Maximum permitted bridge energizing voltage (Vrms).
** For accessory terminal pads, visit us online.
Ordering Example: SGD-3/350-LY11, 3.2 mm grid, 350 Ω nominal-resistance strain gage.
3.4 m
m
4.7 m
m

RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
Dimensions mm (inch)†
max V*
(Vrms)
grid carrier
GAGE PATTERN
Leads not shown
Model No.
Pkg of 10
a b c D
Termination
TEMP
COMP
SGD-1.5/120-LY11 120 1.50
(0.059)
1.20
(0.047)
4.70
(0.185)
3.40
(0.134)
4 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-1.5/120-LY13 120 1.50
(0.059)
1.20
(0.047)
4.70
(0.185)
3.40
(0.134)
5.5 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-1.5/120-LY41 120 1.50
(0.059)
1.20
(0.047)
4.70
(0.185)
3.40
(0.134)
4 Solder Pads ST
SGD-1.5/120-LY43 120 1.50
(0.059)
1.20
(0.047)
4.70
(0.185)
3.40
(0.134)
5.5 Solder Pads AL
SGD-2/350-LY11 350 2.00
(0.079)
2.50
(0.098)
7.60
(0.299)
5.80
(0.228)
4.5 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-2/350-LY13 350 2.00
(0.079)
2.50
(0.098)
7.60
(0.299)
5.80
(0.228)
6 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-2/350-LY41 350 2.00
(0.079)
2.50
(0.098)
7.60
(0.299)
5.80
(0.228)
4.5 Solder Pads ST
SGD-2/350-LY43 350 2.00
(0.079)
2.50
(0.098)
7.60
(0.299)
5.80
(0.228)
6 Solder Pads AL
SGD-2D/350-LY11 350 1.90
(0.075)
4.80
(0.189)
7.10
(0.280)
6.60
(0.260)
9 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-2D/350-LY13 350 1.90
(0.075)
4.80
(0.189)
7.10
(0.280)
6.60
(0.260)
12 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-2D/350-LY41 350 1.90
(0.075)
4.80
(0.189)
7.10
(0.280)
6.60
(0.260)
9 Solder Pads ST
SGD-2D/350-LY43 350 1.90
(0.075)
4.80
(0.189)
7.10
(0.280)
6.60
(0.260)
12 Solder Pads AL
SGD-3/350-LY11 350 3.20
(0.126)
2.50
(0.098)
7.00
(0.276)
4.00
(0.157)
12 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-3/350-LY13 350 3.20
(0.126)
2.50
(0.098)
7.00
(0.276)
4.00
(0.157)
17 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-3/350-LY41 350 3.20
(0.126)
2.50
(0.098)
7.00
(0.276)
4.00
(0.157)
12 Solder Pads ST
SGD-3/350-LY43 350 3.20
(0.126)
2.50
(0.098)
7.00
(0.276)
4.00
(0.157)
17 Solder Pads AL
     ST = Steel
     AL = Aluminum
NOTE
†For dimensions key, visit us online.
* Maximum permitted bridge energizing voltage (Vrms).
** For accessory terminal pads, visit us online.
Ordering Example: SGD-4/120-LY13, 3.8 mm grid, 120 Ω nominal-resistance strain gage.
Ribbon Leads from
Strain Gage or User Supplied
Fine Gage Wire (30 AWG) Instrumention Wire
20 to 28 AWG

RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
Dimensions mm (inch)†
max V*
(Vrms)
grid carrier
GAGE PATTERN
Leads not shown
Model No.
Pkg of 10
a b c D
Termination
TEMP
COMP
SGD-3/120-LY11 120 3.00
(0.118)
1.50
(0.059)
7.80
(0.307)
3.80
(0.150)
4 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-3/120-LY13 120 3.00
(0.118)
1.50
(0.059)
7.80
(0.307)
3.80
(0.150)
5.5 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-3/120-LY41 120 3.00
(0.118)
1.50
(0.059)
7.80
(0.307)
3.80
(0.150)
4 Solder Pads ST
SGD-3/120-LY43 120 3.00
(0.118)
1.50
(0.059)
7.80
(0.307)
3.80
(0.150)
5.5 Solder Pads AL
SGD-3S/120-LY11 120 3.00
(0.118)
1.70
(0.067)
6.60
(0.260)
3.30
(0.130)
4.5 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-3S/120-LY13 120 3.00
(0.118)
1.70
(0.067)
6.60
(0.260)
3.30
(0.130)
6 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-3S/120-LY41 120 3.00
(0.118)
1.70
(0.067)
6.60
(0.260)
3.30
(0.130)
4.5 Solder Pads ST
SGD-3S/120-LY43 120 3.00
(0.118)
1.70
(0.067)
6.60
(0.260)
3.30
(0.130)
6 Solder Pads AL
SGD-4/120-LY11 120 3.80
(0.150)
5.70
(0.224)
7.90
(0.311)
7.10
(0.280)
9 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-4/120-LY13 120 3.80
(0.150)
5.70
(0.224)
7.90
(0.311)
7.10
(0.280)
12 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-4/120-LY41 120 3.80
(0.150)
5.70
(0.224)
7.90
(0.311)
7.10
(0.280)
9 Solder Pads ST
SGD-4/120-LY43 120 3.80
(0.150)
5.70
(0.224)
7.90
(0.311)
7.10
(0.280)
12 Solder Pads AL
SGD-5/350-LY11 350 4.50
(0.177)
3.20
(0.126)
9.80
(0.386)
5.20
(0.205)
12 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-5/350-LY13 350 4.50
(0.177)
3.20
(0.126)
9.80
(0.386)
5.20
(0.205)
17 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-5/350-LY41 350 4.50
(0.177)
3.20
(0.126)
9.80
(0.386)
5.20
(0.205)
12 Solder Pads ST
SGD-5/350-LY43 350 4.50
(0.177)
3.20
(0.126)
9.80

E
S
general purpose strain gages
for static and dynamic applications
Typical strain gage installation
Ribbon Leads from
Strain Gage or User Supplied
Fine Gage Wire (30 AWG) Instrumention Wire
20 to 28 AWG
Adhesive
Bondable Terminal Pads (BTP) for Stress Relief
and Junction for Different-Gage Wires
†For dimensions key, visit us online.
* Maximum permitted bridge energizing voltage (Vrms).
** For accessory terminal pads, visit us online.
Ordering Example: SGD-6/120-LY13, 6.5 mm grid, 120 Ω nominal-resistance strain gage.
S
G
D
-7/350-LY

RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
Dimensions mm (inch)†
max V*
(Vrms)
grid carrier
GAGE PATTERN
Leads not shown
Model No.
Pkg of 10
a b c D
Termination
TEMP
COMP
SGD-6/120-LY11 120 6.50
(0.256)
3.10
(0.122)
11.40
(0.449)
5.10
(0.201)
9 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-6/120-LY13 120 6.50
(0.256)
3.10
(0.122)
11.40
(0.449)
5.10
(0.201)
12 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-6/120-LY41 120 6.50
(0.256)
3.10
(0.122)
11.40
(0.449)
5.10
(0.201)
9 Solder Pads ST
SGD-6/120-LY43 120 6.50
(0.256)
3.10
(0.122)
11.40
(0.449)
5.10
(0.201)
12 Solder Pads AL
SGD-7/350-LY11 350 6.50
(0.256)
3.10
(0.122)
11.40
(0.449)
5.10
(0.201)
15 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-7/350-LY13 350 6.50
(0.256)
3.10
(0.122)
11.40
(0.449)
5.10
(0.201)
20 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-7/350-LY41 350 6.50
(0.256)
3.10
(0.122)
11.40
(0.449)
5.10
(0.201)
15 Solder Pads ST
SGD-7/350-LY43 350 6.50
(0.256)
3.10
(0.122)
11.40
(0.449)
5.10
(0.201)
20 Solder Pads AL
SGD-7/1000-LY11 1000 7.00
(0.276)
3.60
(0.142
11.80
(0.465)
5.60
(0.220)
27 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-7/1000-LY13 1000 7.00
(0.276)
3.60
(0.142
11.80
(0.465)
5.60
(0.220)
37 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-7/1000-LY41 1000 7.00
(0.276)
3.60
(0.142
11.80
(0.465)
5.60
(0.220)
27 Solder Pads ST
SGD-7/1000-LY43 1000 7.00
(0.276)
3.60
(0.142
11.80
(0.465)
5.60
(0.220)
37 Solder Pads AL
SGD-10/120-LY11 120 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
14 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-10/120-LY13 120 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
19 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-10/120-LY41 120 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
14 Solder Pads ST
SGD-10/120-LY43 120 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70

L
 6.5 m
m
Custom-Designed
Strain Gages
Available!
No Minimum Quantities.
Consult Engineering.
     ST = Steel
     AL = Aluminum
NOTE
E-15
†For dimensions key, visit us online.
* Maximum permitted bridge energizing voltage (Vrms).
** For accessory terminal pads, visit us online.
Ordering Example: SGD-13/350-LY13, 13 mm grid, 350 Ω nominal-resistance strain gage.
Extra-long for inhomageneous material
To Order
NOM.
RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
Dimensions mm (inch)†
max V*
(Vrms)
grid carrier
GAGE PATTERN
Leads not shown
Model No.
Pkg of 10
a b c D
Termination
TEMP
COMP
SGD-10/350-LY11 350 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
22 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-10/350-LY13 350 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
32 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-10/350-LY41 350 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
22 Solder Pads ST
SGD-10/350-LY43 350 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
32 Solder Pads AL
SGD-10/1000-LY11 1000 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
40 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-10/1000-LY13 1000 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
55 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-10/1000-LY41 1000 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
40 Solder Pads ST
SGD-10/1000-LY43 1000 10.00
(0.394)
4.90
(0.193)
17.70
(0.697)
8.00
(0.315)
55 Solder Pads AL
SGD-13/350-LY11 350 13.00
(0.512)
7.20
(0.283)
22.70
(0.894)
10.00
(0.394)
30 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-13/350-LY13 350 13.00
(0.512)
7.20
(0.283)
22.70
(0.894)
10.00
(0.394)
40 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-13/350-LY41 350 13.00
(0.512)
7.20
(0.283)
22.70
(0.894)
10.00
(0.394)
30 Solder Pads ST
SGD-13/350-LY43 350 13.00
(0.512)
7.20
(0.283)
22.70
(0.894)
10.00
(0.394)
40 Solder Pads AL
SGD-13/1000-LY11 1000 13.00
(0.512)
7.20
(0.283)
22.70
(0.894)
10.00
(0.394)
55 Ribbon Leads ST
SGD-13/1000-LY13 1000 13.00
(0.512)
7.20
(0.283)
22.70
(0.894)
10.00
(0.394)
75 Ribbon Leads AL
SGD-13/1000-LY41 1000 13.00
(0.512)
7.20
(0.283)
22.70
(0.894)
10.00
(0.394)
55 Solder Pads ST
SGD-13/1000-LY43 1000 13.00
(0.512)
7.20
(0.283)
22.70

Model No.
Pkg of 5
a b c D
Termination
TEMP
COMP
SGD-30/120-LY40 350 25.00
(0.984)
8.00
(0.315)
40.00
(1.575)
12.00
(0.472)
12 Solder Pads UNC
SGD-30/350-LY40 350 30.00
(0.472)
3.00
(0.118)
36.00
(1.417)
5.00
(0.197)
14 Solder Pads UNC
SGD-50/120-LY40 350 50.00
(1.969)
4.30
(0.169)
60.00
(2.362)
9.00
(0.354)
12 Solder Pads UNC
SGD-150/240-LY40 350 150.00
(5.906)
5.00
(0.197)
165.00
(6.496)
9.00
(0.354)
35 Solder Pads UNC
†For dimensions key, visit us online.
* Maximum permitted bridge energizing voltage (Vrms).
** For accessory terminal pads, visit us online.
Ordering Example: SGD-30/120-LY40, 120 Ω nominal-resistance strain gage.
S
G
D
-3